Docket No.: 28210.0300

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	05-28-	1998	Γ U.S.		FOF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 4. 27 - 98				Patent and	d Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	100721	390	attached original d	ocuments or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Robin Fluman		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving p	arty(ies):	
Robin Fluman		Name:	lame: Interface Data Systems		0
		Address:	3333 West Flower S	Street	1
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 🛣 No				6720 6720
3. Nature of conveyance:				····	9/
★ Assignment	ger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	inge of Name	City: Phoen	ix	_ State/Prov	.: Arizona
☐ Other	-	Country:1	USA	_ ZIP:	85017
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) 8	& address(es) attached?	□ Yes	🗷 No
If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date		n, the execution da B. Pater B. Pater	nt No.(s)	n is:	
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Laura J. Zeman					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
		■ Enclosed			
Address: SNELL & WILMER, One Arizona Center	1.1.1.	☐ Authorize	d to be charged to c	deposit accor	unt
400 East Van Buren		8. Deposit account number:			
Country: USA ZIP: 8	5004-0001	:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing inform	ation is true and c	orrect and any attac	ched copy is	a true copy
Laura J. Zeman	Dai	inaf Sein	4	127/98	- MAN AND AND A CONTROL OF THE AND
Name of Person Signing	per of pages including or	Signature	PATENT2	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

- UTILITY PATENT -

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, has invented a NORMALLY CLOSED MEMBRANE SWITCH for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Interface Data Systems (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona and having a place of business at 3333 West Flower Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85017, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	<u>ADDRESS</u>	SIGNATURE 1	DATE
Robin Fluman	5211 West Kristal Way Glendale, Arizona 85308	Rel- Fluma	4/10/98
STATE OF ARIZONA)) ss.		
County of Maricopa	j ,		
FLUMAN, who is known and acknowledged to me act for the uses and pur	e that he signed, sealed and d	notary public in and for said coun whose name is subscribed to the elivered the same instrument as	ity, appeared ROBIN foregoing instrument, a free and voluntary
(Seal) My commission expires:	My Commission Expires June 12	Negtary Public	

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

RECORDED: 04/27/1998

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001 Phone: (602) 382-6377

> **PATENT** REEL: 9185 FRAME: 0093